Preface

Volumina Jurassica, a journal supported by the International Subcommission on Jurassic Stratigraphy, is a peer-reviewed geological journal devoted to the publication of original research papers on all aspects of the Jurassic System. Over the past eight years the format of the journal has been gradually modified. Rapidly growing interest from authors and readers worldwide has made the editors aware that there is a significant need for an international journal specializing in the Jurassic. Our intention is to expand the current position of Volumina Jurassica. At the moment, we plan to issue one volume per year on a regular basis, but we are ready to increase the number of issues per year if there is such a need.

Volumina Jurassica is issued jointly by the Polish Geological Institute – National Research Institute (PGI–NRI), and University of Warsaw. The editorial office is now in the PGI–NRI, which secures a stable organizational framework and financial support.

The principal editorial staff of *Volumina Jurassica* are Andrzej Wierzbowski (editor-in-chief), Grzegorz Pieńkowski (deputy editor) and Anna Andraszek (secretary). The Advisory Editorial Board of the journal comprises 16 prominent Jurassic geologists from many countries. Linguistic advice is provided by Dr John Wright. *Volumina Jurassica* is a free access journal (pdf's are fully accessible on the web page), 500 paper copies are printed, and are shipped without charge to authors, reviewers and selected libraries.

The previous issues are accessible on the website: http://www.voluminajurassica.org
This website will be soon re-organized.

You are invited to submit your papers to our journal.

Important !!! Please, send the papers to the new address: volumina.jurassica@pgi.gov.pl

Volumina Jurassica Polish Geological Institute – National Research Institute Rakowiecka 4, 00-975 Warszawa, Poland +48 22 849 53 51 ext. 306

Andrzej WIERZBOWSKI Faculty of Geology, University of Warsaw

Grzegorz PIEŃKOWSKI Polish Geological Institute – National Research Institute, Warsaw